
2026/2027 Academic Year Actual 

NOTE: Waiver does not include a tuition increase and is based on a 15-week semester Fall & Spring, 12-week session Summer. 

Should a tuition increase be approved, the amount of alternate funding for the waiver will increase. Stipend Hourly Rate: $12 

 
Eighth Time (5 Hrs) Pennsylvania Resident 

Fall 2026 

 
Spring 2027 

 
Summer 2027 

 
Total 

Stipend $ 900.00 $ 900.00 $ 720.00 $ 2,520.00 

Waiver (3 credits) $ 1,602.00 $ 1,602.00 $ 1,602.00 $ 4,806.00 

Total $ 2,502.00 $ 2,502.00 $ 2,322.00 $ 7,326.00 

 
Quarter Time (10 Hrs) 

 
Pennsylvania Resident 

Fall 2026 

 

 
Spring 2027 

 

 
Summer 2027 

 

 
Total 

Stipend $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 $ 1,440.00 $ 5,040.00 

. Waiver (6 credits) $ 3,204.00 $ 3,204.00 $ 3,204.00 $ 9,612.00 

Total $ 5,004.00 $ 5,004.00 $ 4,644.00 $ 14,652.00 

 
Half Time (20 Hrs) 

 
Pennsylvania Resident 

Fall 2026 

 

 
Spring 2027 

 

 
Summer 2027 

 

 
Total 

Stipend $ 3,600.00 $ 3,600.00 $ 2,880.00 $ 10,080.00 

Waiver (6 credits) $ 3,204.00 $ 3,204.00 $ 3,204.00 $ 9,612.00 

Total $ 6,804.00 $ 6,804.00 $ 6,084.00 $ 19,692.00 

 
 

 
Eighth Time (5 Hrs) Non-Pennsylvania Resident 

Fall 2026 

 
Spring 2027 

 
Summer 2027 

 
Total 

Stipend $ 900.00 $ 900.00 $ 720.00 $ 2,520.00 

Waiver (3 credits) $ 2,403.00 $ 2,403.00 $ 2,403.00 $ 7,209.00 

Total $ 3,303.00 $ 3,303.00 $ 3,123.00 $ 9,729.00 

 
Quarter Time (10  Hrs) Non-Pennsylvania Resident 

Fall 2026 

 

 
Spring 2027 

 

 
Summer 2027 

 

 
Total 

Stipend   $    1,800.00      $ 1,800.00 $ 1,440.00 $ 5,040.00 

Waiver (6 credits) $ 4,806.00 $ 4,806.00 $ 4,806.00 $ 14,418.00 

Total $ 6,606.00 $ 6,606.00 $ 6,246.00 $ 19,458.00 

 
Half time (20 Hrs) Non-Pennsylvania Resident 

Fall 2026 

 

 
Spring 2027 

 

 
Summer 2027 

 

 
Total 

Stipend   $   3,600.00 $ 3,600.00 $ 2,880.00 $ 10,080.00 

Waiver (6 credits) $ 4,806.00 $ 4,806.00 $ 4,806.00 $ 14,418.00 

Total $ 8,406.00 $ 8,406.00 $ 7,686.00 $ 24,498.00 

     

 **Tuition costs differ for DNP and DNP – Nurse Anesthetist 


